
Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

43,553
1,219
6,923
5,539

11,467
5,393
3,562
1,655
7,795

43,553
190

2,603
7,421

22,875
8,593
1,871

43,553
18,269
23,198
1,506

580

43,553
16,989
25,969

595

43,553
239
186
279

33,164
151
237
788
124

9,084
53

418
1,151

121

42,248

42,248
3,187

619
19,084
16,105

209
2,905

30
57
52

42,248
5,804

13,668
6,745
9,074
3,688
3,269

8,965
18,569
8,910
2,757
1,108

21,351
248

2,382
3,563
7,507
6,125
1,196

330

6,919
125

2,596
3,423

582
193

28,270
28,157
14,873
4,985
3,486
2,017
2,796

113

8,494
8,143

364
659

1,345
2,057
1,513
1,257

645
303
351

8,494
8,113
3,116
1,223

987
515

2,272
381

42,248
33,164
24,097
9,067
9,084

28,270

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

43,553Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 42,248
1,939

$47,223
$51,899

$37,596
$57,280

$30,153

CARROLL



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

18,408
648

3,189
2,541
3,902
2,157
1,653

906
3,411

18,408
130

1,843
3,906
9,089
2,856

583

18,408
14,354
3,685

255
112

18,408
13,490
4,822

95

18,408
61
45

230

12,129
40
69

382
100

5,585
11

246
912
101

17,714

17,714
2,353

251
8,888
5,543

58
555

0
40
26

17,714
3,146
6,189
2,826
2,844
1,349
1,361

4,910
7,531
2,940

740
300

8,060
102
848

1,300
3,090
2,219

406
94

2,747
69

855
1,406

310
107

10,807
10,759
5,256
1,979
1,518

843
1,163

48

5,425
5,278

316
425
774

1,388
998
817
358
202
147

5,425
5,257
1,860

778
642
356

1,621
168

17,714
12,129
8,734
3,395
5,585

10,807

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

18,408Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 17,714
1,294

$42,401
$49,032

$37,698
$53,439

$28,002

Carroll County - InsidePFA



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

25,146
571

3,734
2,998
7,565
3,236
1,909

749
4,384

25,146
60

760
3,515

13,786
5,737
1,288

25,146
3,915

19,513
1,251

468

25,146
3,499

21,147
500

25,146
178
141
49

21,035
111
168
406
24

3,499
42

172
239
20

24,534

24,534
834
368

10,196
10,562

151
2,350

30
17
26

24,534
2,658
7,479
3,919
6,230
2,339
1,908

4,055
11,038
5,970
2,017

808

13,291
146

1,534
2,263
4,417
3,906

790
236

4,172
56

1,741
2,017

272
86

17,463
17,398
9,617
3,006
1,968
1,174
1,633

65

3,069
2,865

48
234
571
669
515
440
287
101
204

3,069
2,856
1,256

445
345
159
651
213

24,534
21,035
15,363
5,672
3,499

17,463

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

25,146Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 24,534
645

$50,704
$53,551

$37,535
$59,464

$33,588

Carroll County - OutsidePFA


