Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

1 Tollie 4 - 1990 Census I Tollie - Selected Housing Characteristics				
User Defined Area: CARROLL				
Total housing units	43,553	VEHICLES AVAILABLE		42,248
Total housing aims	45,555	None None		,
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	43,553	None 1		1,939
1989 to March 1990	1,219			8,965
1985 to 1988	6,923	2		18,569
		3		8,910
1980 to 1984	5,539	4		2,757
1970 to 1979	11,467	5 or more		1,108
1960 to 1969	5,393			1,100
1950 to 1959	3,562	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTH	ILY OWNE	ER
1940 to 1949	1,655	COSTS		
1939 or earlier	7,795			28,270
	1,193	Specified owner-occupied housing units		
BEDROOMS	43,553	With a mortgage		21,351
	190	Less than \$300		248
No bedroom		\$300 to \$499		2,382
1 bedroom	2,603	\$500 to \$699		3,563
2 bedrooms	7,421	\$700 to \$999		7,507
3 bedrooms	22,875	\$1,000 to \$1,499		6,125
4 bedrooms	8,593	\$1,500 to \$1,999		1,196
5 or more bedrooms	1,871	\$2,000 or more		330
5 of more occirooms	1,6/1	\$2,000 of more		330
		Not mortgaged		6,919
SOURCE OF WATER	43,553	Less than \$100		125
Public system or private company	18,269	\$100 to \$199		2,596
Individual drilled well	23,198	\$200 to \$299		3,423
Individual dug well	1,506	\$300 to \$399		582
Some other source		\$400 or more		193
Some other source	580	\$ 100 of filoto		173
		SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A P	PERCENT C	Œ
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	43,553	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	LKCLIVI	<i>7</i> 1
Public sewage	16,989	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989		
Septic tank or cesspool	25,969	Specified owner-occupied housing units		28,270
Other means	595	With monthly owner costs computed		28,157
	373	Less than 20 percent		14,873
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		20 to 24 percent		4,985
	10.550	25 to 29 percent		3,486
Total Housing Units	43,553	30 to 34 percent		2,017
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	239	35 percent or more		2,796
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	186	Not computed		113
Condominium housing units	279	1 vot computed		113
		GROSS RENT		
Total Owner-Occupied Units	33,164	Specified renter-occupied housing units		0.404
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	151	With cash rent		8,494
No telephone in unit	237			8,143
No vehicles available	788	Less then \$200		364
Condominium housing units	124	\$200 to \$299		659
		\$300 to \$399		1,345
Total Renter-Occupied Units	9,084	\$400 to \$499		2,057
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	53	\$500 to \$599		1,513
No telephone in unit	418	\$600 to \$749		1,257
		\$750 to \$999		645
No vehicles available	1,151	\$1,000 or more		303
Condominium housing units	121	No cash rent		351
Occupied housing units	42,248	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD	NICOME	INI
		1989	) INCOME	111
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	42,248	1909		
Utility gas	3,187	Specified renter-occupied housing units		8,494
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	619	With monthly owner costs computed		8,113
Electricity	19,084	Less than 20 percent		3,116
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	16,105	20 to 24 percent		1,223
Coal or coke	209	25 to 29 percent		987
Wood		30 to 34 percent		
Solar energy	2,905	35 percent or more		515
Other fuel	30 57	Not computed		2,272
	57 52	Not computed		381
No fuel used	52	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AT	ND MORTO	GAGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	42,248	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	ייי אוטוגו	5.10L
1989 to March 1990	5,804	STATOS (CIVITS AIVO WIEARV INCOME)		A · ·
1985 to 1988		Total occupied housing units	42,248	\$47,223
	13,668	Owner Occupied housing units	33,164	\$51,899
1980 to 1984	6,745	With a mortgage	24,097	\$57,280
1970 to 1979	9,074	Not mortgaged	9,067	\$37,596
1960 to 1969	3,688	Renter Occupied housing units		
1959 or earlier	3,269	Kenter Occupied nousing units	9,084	\$30,153
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland	Department of Plan	nning, Planning Data Services.		

Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

Total besoing units    Second	Ligar Defined Areas — Convolt County Inside DEA	ics			
Very	User Defined Area: Carroll County - InsidePFA	10.400	I		
1987 to March 1990	Total housing units	18,408			
1989 to March 1990	YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	18 408			
1985 to 1984   2.544   4   2.294     1970 to 1979   3.002     1990 to 1969   2.157     1990 to 1959   1.653     1990 to 42lfer   1.653     1					
1995 to 1984   2,541   4					
1970 to 1979   3,900   2,157   1960 to 1969   2,157   1960 to 1969   1,653					
1950 to 1959   1.653   1940 to 1949   906   1959   1.653   1959 to 1949   906   1959   1.653   1959 to entirer   3.411   556   565					
1950 to 1959	1960 to 1969		3 of more		300
1990 or earlier	1950 to 1959		MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTE	HLY OWNE	₹R
1990 crether	1940 to 1949			ibi omit	
REDROOMS	1939 or earlier		Specified owner-occupied housing units		10.807
REDROONS   18,408   Less than \$300   102		5,.11			
No bedroom	BEDROOMS	18,408			
1.840	No bedroom		· ·		
2 bedrooms	1 bedroom	1,843	\$500 to \$699		
Sectoroms   9,089   \$1,000 to \$1,499   \$2,219   \$406	2 bedrooms	3,906	\$700 to \$999		
A bedrooms	3 bedrooms	9,089	\$1,000 to \$1,499		
Not mortgaged   18,408	4 bedrooms	2,856	\$1,500 to \$1,999		
SOURCE OF WATER   18,408   Less than \$100   Sept on \$7 colors	5 or more bedrooms	583	\$2,000 or more		94
SOURCE OF WATER   18,408   Less than \$100   Sept on \$7 colors			Not mortgaged		2 747
Public system or private company   14,354   \$100 to \$199	SOURCE OF WATER	18,408			
Individual diplied well   3,685   5200 to \$299   3,1406	Public system or private company	14,354			
Individual dug well   255   \$300 to \$399   310   107   10	Individual drilled well	3,685	\$200 to \$299		
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	Individual dug well	255	\$300 to \$399		310
Public sewage	Some other source	112	\$400 or more		107
Public sewage			CELECTED MONTHLY OWNED COCTO AC A D	ED CENTE (	NE.
Public sewage   13,490   Septic tank or cesspool   4,822   Septic file of or cesspool   4,822   With monthly owner costs computed   10,759   Less than 20 percent   5,256   20 to 24 percent   5,256   20 to 24 percent   1,519   25 to 29 percent   1,519   25 to 29 percent   1,518   30 to 34 percent   1,618   30 to 34 percent   484   494   4	SEWAGE DISPOSAL	18,408		ERCENT	)F
Other means         95         With monthly owner costs computed         10,759           SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS         Less than 20 percent         5,256           Total Housing Units         18,408         25 to 29 percent         1,979           Lacking complete plumbing facilities         61         30 to 34 percent         843           Lacking complete kitchen facilities         45         Not computed         48           Condominium housing units         230         Specified renter-occupied to more         1,163           No telephone in unit         69         Less then \$200         316           No telices available         382         \$200 to \$299         425           Condominium housing units         100         \$500 to \$299         425           Total Renter-Occupied Units         5,585         \$400 to \$399         1,388           Lacking complete plumbing facilities         11         \$600 to \$299         9,88           Lacking complete plumbing facilities         11         \$600 to \$399         1,388           Lacking complete plumbing facilities         11         \$600 to \$399         1,388           Lacking complete plumbing facilities         11         \$600 to \$399         1,388           Lacking complete plumbing facilities         17,7	Public sewage	13,490			
Less than 20 percent   5,256	Septic tank or cesspool				
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS	Other means	95			
Total Housing Units					
Section   Composition   Comp					
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	•				
Lacking complete kitchen facilities					
Total Owner-Occupied Units			Not computed		
Specified renter-occupied housing units	Condominium nousing units	230			
Lacking complete plumbing facilities   40   No telephone in unit   69   100	Total Owner-Occupied Units	12.129			
No telephone in unit   Sp. 278   No vehicles available   Sab   S			1 0		
No vehicles available	No telephone in unit	69			
Total Renter-Occupied Units	No vehicles available		· ·		
Total Renter-Occupied Units	Condominium housing units	100			423 774
Lacking complete plumbing facilities   11	Total Pantar Occupied Units	E			
No telephone in unit			\$500 to \$599		
No vehicles available			\$600 to \$749		
Condominium housing units					
Occupied housing units   17,714   GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989			· ·		
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	Condominant nousing dines	101	No cash rent		147
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	Occupied housing units	17.714			
Utility gas	Occupied housing units	17,714		) INCOME	IN
Utility gas   2,353   Specified renter-occupied housing units   5,425	HOUSE HEATING FUEL	17,714	1989		
Electricity	• •				
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc Coal or coke Solar energy Other fuel No fuel used  YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT 1989 to March 1990 1985 to 1988 1980 to 1984 1980 to 1979 1960 to 1979 1960 to 1969  Fuel oil, kerosene, etc 5,543 20 to 24 percent 778 25 to 29 percent 356 30 to 34 percent or more 1,621 Not computed 168 HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)  Total occupied housing units 17,714 Owner Occupied housing units 12,129 17,714 1960 to 1969 1349 Not mortgage Not mortgaged 3,395 33,698		251			
Coal or coke         58         25 to 29 percent         642           Wood         555         30 to 34 percent         356           Solar energy         0         35 percent or more         1,621           Other fuel         40         Not computed         168           No fuel used         26         HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE           YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT         17,714         STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)           1985 to 1988         6,189         Total occupied housing units         17,714         \$42,401           1980 to 1984         2,826         With a mortgage         8,734         \$53,439           1960 to 1979         2,844         Not mortgaged         3,395         \$37,698		8,888			
Wood         555         30 to 34 percent         356           Solar energy         0         35 percent or more         1,621           Other fuel         40         Not computed         168           No fuel used         26         HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE           YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT         17,714         STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)           1989 to March 1990         3,146         STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)           1985 to 1988         6,189         Owner Occupied housing units         17,714         \$42,401           1980 to 1984         2,826         With a mortgage         8,734         \$53,439           1960 to 1969         1,349         Not mortgaged         3,395         \$37,698			1		
Solar energy         0         35 percent or more         1,621           Other fuel         40         Not computed         168           No fuel used         26         HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE           YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT         17,714         STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)           1989 to March 1990         3,146         Total occupied housing units         17,714         \$42,401           1980 to 1984         2,826         With a mortgage         8,734         \$53,439           1960 to 1979         2,844         Not mortgaged         3,395         \$37,698					
Other fuel No fuel used         40 26         Not computed         168           YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT         17,714         HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE           1989 to March 1990 1985 to 1988         3,146 6,189 1980 to 1984         Total occupied housing units 0wner Occupied housing units         17,714 12,129 12,826 With a mortgage         \$42,401 842,401 0wner Occupied housing units         12,129 12,129 12,129 12,129 12,129 12,129 12,129 12,129 12,129 12,129 13,439 13,439 14,032 14,032 15,439 16,000			-		
No fuel used   26   HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE					
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT  17,714  1989 to March 1990 3,146 1985 to 1988 6,189 1980 to 1984 2,826 1970 to 1979 2,844 1960 to 1969 1349  HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE  STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)  Total occupied housing units 0 with a mortgage With a mortgage Not mortgaged 3,395 337,698			1.3.13.14		100
1989 to March 1990 1985 to 1988 1980 to 1984 1970 to 1979 1960 to 1969 13,146 1987 to 1988 17,714 17,714 17,714 17,714 1842,401 Owner Occupied housing units 12,129 With a mortgage Not mortgaged Not mortgaged 3,395 33,698				ND MORTO	GAGE
1985 to 1988 6,189 1980 to 1984 2,826 1970 to 1979 2,844 1960 to 1969 1 349  10tal occupied housing units 17,714 \$42,401 Owner Occupied housing units 12,129 \$49,032 With a mortgage 8,734 \$53,439 Not mortgaged 3,395 \$37,698			STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)		
1985 to 1988 1980 to 1984 1970 to 1979 1960 to 1969 1349  Owner Occupied housing units 12,129 12,129 12,129 1349  With a mortgage 8,734 \$53,439 Not mortgaged 3,395 \$37,698			Total occupied housing units	17 714	\$42,401
1970 to 1979 1970 to 1979 2,844 1960 to 1969 1349 With a mortgage 8,734 \$53,439 Not mortgaged 3,395 \$37,698					
1960 to 1969 1 349 Not mortgaged 3,395 \$37,698			With a mortgage		\$53,439
	1960 to 1969	1,349		3,395	\$37,698
1959 or earlier 1,361 Renter Occupied housing units 5,585 \$28,002		1,361	Renter Occupied housing units	5,585	\$28,002

Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

Lian Defined Anna Complete Great Control of the Defined Anna Control of the Defined An	cs .			
User Defined Area: Carroll County - OutsidePFA	27.11.	1		
Total housing units	25,146	VEHICLES AVAILABLE		24,534
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	25,146	None		645
1989 to March 1990	571	1		4,055
1985 to 1988	3,734	2 3		11,038
1980 to 1984	2,998	4		5,970
1970 to 1979	7,565	5 or more		2,017 808
1960 to 1969	3,236	3 of more		000
1950 to 1959	1,909	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY	OWNE	ER
1940 to 1949	749	COSTS		
1939 or earlier	4,384	Specified owner-occupied housing units		17,463
PEDDOOMS	25.146	With a mortgage		13,291
BEDROOMS	25,146	Less than \$300		146
No bedroom	60 760	\$300 to \$499		1,534
1 bedroom		\$500 to \$699		2,263
2 bedrooms	3,515	\$700 to \$999		4,417
3 bedrooms 4 bedrooms	13,786 5,737	\$1,000 to \$1,499		3,906 790
5 or more bedrooms	1,288	\$1,500 to \$1,999 \$2,000 or more		236
5 of more bedrooms	1,200			
SOURCE OF WATER	25,146	Not mortgaged		4,172
Public system or private company	3,915	Less than \$100 \$100 to \$199		56
Individual drilled well	19,513	\$200 to \$299		1,741 2,017
Individual dug well	1,251	\$300 to \$399		272
Some other source	468	\$400 or more		86
	100			
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	25,146	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERC	ENT O	F
Public sewage	3,499	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989		
Septic tank or cesspool	21,147	Specified owner-occupied housing units		17,463
Other means	500	With monthly owner costs computed		17,398
		Less than 20 percent 20 to 24 percent		9,617 3,006
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		25 to 29 percent		1,968
Total Housing Units	25,146	30 to 34 percent		1,174
Lacking complete plumbing facilities  Lacking complete kitchen facilities	178	35 percent or more		1,633
Condominium housing units	141 49	Not computed		65
Condominatin nousing times	49	CDOGG DENT		
Total Owner-Occupied Units	21,035	GROSS RENT Specified renter-occupied housing units		2.060
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	111	With cash rent		3,069 2,865
No telephone in unit	168	Less then \$200		48
No vehicles available Condominium housing units	406 24	\$200 to \$299		234
Condominatin nousing units	24	\$300 to \$399		571
Total Renter-Occupied Units	3,499	\$400 to \$499		669
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	42	\$500 to \$599 \$600 to \$749		515
No telephone in unit	172	\$750 to \$999		440 287
No vehicles available	239	\$1,000 or more		101
Condominium housing units	20	No cash rent		204
Occupied housing units	24,534	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INC	COME !	IN
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	24,534	1989		
Utility gas	834	Specified renter-occupied housing units		3,069
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	368	With monthly owner costs computed		2,856
Electricity	10,196	Less than 20 percent		1,256
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc Coal or coke	10,562	20 to 24 percent 25 to 29 percent		445
Wood	151 2,350	30 to 34 percent		345 159
Solar energy	30	35 percent or more		651
Other fuel	17	Not computed		213
No fuel used	26	HOUGEHOLD BICOME BY 1000 BY TENLINE AND A	MODEC	TAGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	24,534	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND M STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	viOK I G	JAGE
1989 to March 1990	2,658	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		¢50.704
1985 to 1988	7,479		,534	\$50,704 \$53,551
1980 to 1984	3,919		,035	\$53,551 \$59,464
1970 to 1979	6,230	I	,363 ,672	\$39,404
1960 to 1969	2,339	I	,499	\$37,333
1959 or earlier	1,908		, 177	ψυυ,υσο